In accordance with
Rule'3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016

WEDNESDAY

.5

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

*ABI3BOWO*
A15

27/11/2019 #292
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company mumber [0 [0 [1 [8 (4 [6]0]8

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript erin

Company name in full ’XQ Digital Resilience Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name
Full forenamef(s) Paul
Surname Appleton
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumber[ 1st Floor
Strest |
Past town | 26 - 28 Bedford Row
County/Region ’ London
Postcade [[w[c 1[R[ [4[HTE
Country [
u Administrator's name o
Full f @ Other administrator
ull forename(s) Paul Use this section to tell us about
Surname Cooper another administrator.
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number ‘ 1st Floor o Gtherr1 administraton :
Use this section to tell us about
Street ‘ another administrator.
Post town |26 - 28 Bedford Row
County/Region ’ London
Fostcode [WclilRrl 4 HE
Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= 55 Flo Blohls

m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= Gfe [ R2lok e

u Sign and date

Administrator's

Signature S;""“"““'“ Z
Sighature date ’? F; ’TW E,?’y—‘l* FQ_‘

04417 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
yau do it will help Campanies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Glyn Middleton

@ Where to send

Company name

David Rubin & Partners

26 - 28 Bedford Row

Post town

London

County/Region

T wle i [R[ ATl

Country

DX

London/Chancery Lane
020 7400 7900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Telephene

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been providad free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company
XQ Digital Resilience Limitad

in the
High Court of Justice, Companies Court

Statement as to the affairs of

XQ Digital Resilience Limited

1st Floor

26 - 28 Bedford Row
London

WC1R 4HE

o = C e e e e

Company Number
09184608

Court case numbser

CR-007162-2019

on the 25 October 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 25 October 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name BAVIN TAMES CARROU

Dated \% l ‘




XQ Digital Resilience Limited

Staterment Of Affairs as at 25 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to fioating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Computer Equipment

Fixtures & Fittings (Count=0)
Domain Names

Book Debts

Website

Intellectual Property / Goodwill
VAT Refund

Cash at Bank

Rent Deposit

Directors' Loan Accounts
Other Debtors

Prepayments & Accrued Income

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature K—z

65,810.00
25,114.00
2,714.00
45,234.00
11,915.00
645,599.00
26,885.00
42,374.00
42,700.00
49,084.00
16,401.00
87,523.00

ARG

Estimated to
Realise
£

25,000.00
5 000.00
2,000.00

30,000.00

Uncertain

200,000.00
NIL

42 374 00
NIL
Uncertain
Uncertain
NiL

304,374.00



XQ Digital Resilience Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 Qctober 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
S o - £
Estimated total assets availahle for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 304,374.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Arrears of Wages & Accrued Holiday Pay Uncertain
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay Uncertain
NI,
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 304,374.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
304,374.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 304,374.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 304,374.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 304,374.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense £01,088.00
Redundancy & Notice Pay Uncertain
Directors' Loans 17,600.00
Investor Loan - Jeff Thomas 2,382,254.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 568,551.00
Pension Contributions 8,954.00
Finance 13,661.00
Landlord Uncertain
Deferred income & Accruals 79,854.00
3,572,042.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,267.668.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (3,267,668.00)
Issued and called up capital
Share Premium 2,638,794.00
Ordinary Shareholders 711.00
2,639,505.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (6.807.173.00)

Signature %YL - Daten‘% ” 1q




L1 G4 6102 12QWIAON SL

60°'GL0Z J3AOS Sdl

Zic \ abeq

aimeubig
08¢l adojeuad 00do
00°008'S6 Pi1 siiesieN SOND
0082001 ajuan AUNJag 18ghn jeucneN GOND
00RLEEL s|[qoNd T FOND
2I058'LL otpns pedsioN COND
76°269°S Py saibojouyos) SAW EOND
00GLLYL d717 apony cOWD
00'LEE'9Z LBy 19ssy Ausdoid Usiyons ¥ uopuoT 701D
08 06t 82ISUBIO ped] 101D
9z6cr'e upwbo 001D
0OGro'e wawabeuey xsiy uonetlo| 101D
00'0g2've pajwi (uonoa|as  yoiees) sy 0010
Py 89F L swsbeuepy ysiy MIH COHOD
006V ELY SWOISN) 7 anuassy WH COHD
L¢ 808 SJENIOMBLLIOH LOHD
oooooel P17 JUBUISBAL| B WEYLEH Q0HD
8L’ SNo04 2040
FASR N A 74 umoug 189104 L0490
0¥ BGL'S cas1niaxg 103D
vL¥id sa|Bojouyda | eypex]y 0030
oC'Lby Aasiap repbig 000D
95'8G¢ ayesghn 8000
¥6 £9 Areq plomsenon 100D
LB EGB'S uoiidaly UoIoUCD #0200
96 00¥'C dnolo YyspnoD £00D
0002292 P Bupndwion sapsn 2000
GeZL6'0l BIpS SO0 103D
00622’y Bumap sepipue) 0005
0T 208 usalo Big zoan
00°0.L¢2 pajwi suoiowold ybisiyoseg 0080
LBEBL'S Anoeg g ail4 WdY LOVD
1068 UGB aov'a
3 aweN Koy

sioypas) Auedwod - g
paywi sousyjisay [epbig HX



L1 S1 6L0Z 19QUBAON G)

60 6102 18A DS Sdl

2 Jo g obey

ameubig

FAAA T WA LN Bujteiog sapug €5
ov 86 pi1 Jowe) uszZ 0029
00°88¢ Auedwog Buguud Jeysiupy 00MD
£0'v0R'6 P17 UONSAA 00AD
99'GZE'EL P¥1 PROID MN 0ono
£coe9e Aueduwiosy Bunun4 Angsayma) 601D
1G°980°GE Aunoag fenbiq el 010
00v5E'28E'T selloy) yar 2010
oo.oov_m [euopeulaju] >:mQEOO IO By | 01D
00 oY D7 BuIomoD Uy UYL YOL1D
00 009'ZE 00¢ ssuweyj £01D
00'9¥9's dTieepmuel 0019
00002t 180108 208D
0696 (J21590N01D)} SUILS 9080
000052 Inynbag 508D
00'S65'6 82Jojs8|eg ¥0SD
LV BV 9E owoj0s €080
GGZ6L'E lamod ysmoog 10SD
00 00¢ $sa1dx] spaqoy 0040
00°08¥ SuoiN|Og ssauisng OO o000
00 69’1 $30IABS HHJ £0dD
56'9L5°01 P17 Aouejunoosoy awi sjdmg z0d9
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

si0)pain Auedwon - g
pajwi] asudljisay |enbiq DX



L0°G1 §10C 1oquIsnoN G

010Z 18A 305 sdl

{ jo 1 abey

aJneudis

Buliglo | semyu3 AeupiQ g

LAY

00 ¥ 100 00¥ 100 Aeupig SPIM WBYRID J0AH
S8 L8L 100 SEL'8 Lo 0 Kevip1o sewoy, hed Aalysy 001H
5609 100 $60'G 100 Leupio 121e|g siald Q0SH
0066 100 006'6 L0 ARuIpsQ 539y MIIpUY 00NH
2689 L0 0 z68'9 100 Aeulpig ueacuOQ [1BN 000H
00 66 100 006'6 100 Keupiy Houes SsLer pARG 000H
00 86 L0'0 008'6 100 Aewpig sapelg Ineg mayhen LOgH
00 66 Lgo 006'6 L0 0 fewip(y yoeg e pileyoly 0ogH
dn pairen aleysiad saleyg anjep

Uy jejol  dn pajed  JO 'ON [eulloN adi) SWeN Aoy

slapjoyaieys - 9
pajiwT dausiisay renbiq OxX



Rule 3.31(2016)

{a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
1o which statement of affairs
relate

(b) Insert date statement of truth
on the statement of affairs was
made.

(c) Insert full name of person
wha made the statement of truth
on the statement of affairs being

concarred with.

{d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Delete as applicable

(2} Please list marters in the
statement of affairs which vou
are not in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
crronecus or misleading, or
matters to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them.

Formerly Form 2.13B

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

X0Q Digital Resilience Limited 09184608

In the
HIGH COURT

Court case number
007152 of 2019

(full name of court

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of ® XQ Digital Resilience Limited whose
registered office is at , 1st Fleor, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London WCIR 4HE (“the
Company™)

made on l( NNM(Y\ M

{c)
B I o

Statement of Truth

a4
T2 30 Chonrte
*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and I believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

_*Cconeur-witlr e Statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to the following

i fons

{e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications. the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration.

1 -1 - ‘
- - DAV S JAMEg  CARRC U
N
. j
Signed \ - *é_l_’) L 7
Dated \ % 1119




Rule 3.31(2016)

(a) Insert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which stalement of affairs
relate

(b) Inscrt date statement of wuth
on the statement of afTairs was
made.

(c) Iesent {ull name of person
who made the statement of muth
on the statement of affairs being

concurred with.

(d) Insert full name and address
of person making statement

*Deletc as applicable

(e) Please list matters in the
statement of affairs which you
ar¢ not in agreement with, or
which you consider to be
erronéous or mislcading, or
matters to which you have no
direct kmowledge and indicate
reason for listing them.

Formerly Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

Company number

09184608

Name of Company

XQ Digital Resilience Limited

In the
HIGH COURT

Court case number
007152 of 2019

(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of ® XQ Digital Resilience Limited whose
registered office is at, 1st Floor, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London WCIR 4HE (“the
Company™)

madeon®™ (A Webomdoe 23470

by JeFFLen PoocThannh S

Statement of Truth

19 JEFERe Past “rsna PSS

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and completc statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

Wﬁs of the above Company, subject to the following
quali fons

{e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a fulj, true and complete statement of the affiirs of the company on the date that it
entered administration,

Full
name Jearvee  peus. o
Signed
I
Daited

2 !u ) 71



Rule 3.3140201 )

oo 3 st b e g whdtes:
Lo el oflide s erepa
A stinemene af aflars

thilaser = oo.al ol truka
IR RFTEHATL RS, C TR T
=il

e Irvest 1Ol rogne of penane,
welte ol e s ngag af i
on the starenrer o7 al¥ems heing

wabial o WD

A lat Uil g ind ade es
of perser midirg sta.sneal

o moanpkably

i) Phse Lisy mialt s in<dic
stutement af affgirs aldvh you
are nit i sercement with, ur
wehtalli 300 eongider e b

AT TS O mislaadimg, or
ors Bz whiih you have e
“naveledye and indivers
ezsan Jyr Bading, e,

Sasaderiy

statement of Concurrence

pary Rumber

M tharal Restlienee [imited

In e o - —l { el s -
HIGH COLRT :
o . ikl misnesaef o .

A cande tohe Statement of Adaies of 1 A Digiel Restlicnee Lamited whnse
ceniaterwd oftice s at, 1st Fooor, 26 28 Bedford Row, London WUTR JHE (e
Cutnipans ™
weade o -
b-‘r (Y N i
Swatement of Truth
] s "'
s walh the Statement ol AMwies af the above Conpany and Theliewe tha! the faels
Wlak=i 1 the Stalement of Affair are s full, trug a3 ¢ 0 <tatement of the atfas ¢ 71l
soympany on the date that it cntercd admicistration, - R

S o S R -, PR
OR ' o . 3

a
‘

Foanoap v

quuhiTicainms

o oltent co Atarra w! the above Compuny, subyect o the folloawing

P
e

and heliowe that, suoes. “> 020l sations, the facts stated in ce sutement af a:fars,
arc & fuli. trua and womplete L ~nen. o the ellors of the company o the date that r
enterey wlministratun,

Mu': } o B

Tl

v oad !

19

Prated



Formerly Form 2,15B
Rule 3.31(2016)

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

XQ Digital Resilience Limited 09184608

In the Court case number

HIGH COURT 007152 of 2019
(full name of ceurt)

(@) Insert ull name and ddtess Wit regards to the Statement of Affairs of ® XQ Digital Resilience Limited whose
T wiih sttoment of attus | registered office is at , st Floor, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London WC1R 4HE (“the

relate Company™)

(b) Insert date statement of tuth  made on @ (8L Novenl 791

on the statement of affairs was
made.

{¢) Insert full name of person (e} . -_— ol o ‘(
who made the statement of truth by D°‘ vidh Jormesy C

on the statement of effuirs being
concurred with,

Statement of Truth
(¢) Insert full name and address ] A-—drw Dkul f- e€>

of person making statement

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and I believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

Z#concur with-the ent airs ove C y, subject e followi
quafifications

*Delete as applicable

ik V*‘"' ¢: '.EG)

a

jand believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
‘are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
sentered administration.

Full '
n:me Av\tkru_ D‘Mﬂd— Y.u >

Signed M Tes

Dated g/ u /[q




Formerly Form 2.15B
*

Rule 3.31(2016)

Statement of Concurrence

Name of Company Company number

XQ Digital Resilience Limited 09184608

In the Court case number

HIGH COURT 007152 of 2019
(full name of court)

(a) Insert full name and address  With regards to the Statement of Affairs of ® XQ Digital Resilience Limited whose

ﬁf Sﬁiﬁfﬂgﬁﬁ: 3{ srne? registered office is at, Ist Floor, 26 - 28 Bedford Row, London WCIR 4HE (“the

refate Company”)

(b) Insert date statement of truth  ade on ® \ % NSO © lo\
on the statement of affairs was
made,

() Insert full name of person |y (© .D A ol D C Hﬂn»‘L/Lf

who made the statement of truth
on the statement of affairs being
concurred with.

Statement of Truth

(d} Insert full name and address ] (@
of person making statement

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and I believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

Msmmmmmﬂmm@ subject to the following
qualifications 7

(e) Please list matters inthe (®
statement of affairs which you
ere not in agroement with, o ————""
which you consider to be
erroneous of misleading, or
matters to which you have no

direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing them.

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration.

e ApTTHELY  (hule BLADES

*Delete as applicable

Signed

7o ~o0 14

Dated




